FQRM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-28-1998	-	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	100802495	! #!!! !##!	. ▼	<b>▼</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1,00002495 Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease recora th	ne attached origina	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	and address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
Meyer L. Ruthenberg, Douglas H. Silate and Barry E. Larkin		Name: United Container Machinery, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No		mema			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Company and the Control of the Contr			
☼ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	Address: <u>5200</u>	Glen Arm Road	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	market die der verber der de der verber de ver	A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		
Other		City:_G	Slen Arm	State: <u>MD</u> <b>ZIP</b> : 21057	
Execution Date: October 9, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No. 08/953,160					
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Douglas A. Yerkesor	ı	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
Internal Address: BIEBEL & FRE	ENCH	□ End	closed		
		☐ Auti	horized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: 35 East First	Street	8. Deposit	t account numbe	Γ.	
			2–2262	99	
City: Dayton State: OH	ZIP: 45402	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this	page if paying by deresit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	lief, the foregoing informat	tion is true a	nd correct and a	ny attached copy a True copy of	
Douglas A. Yerkeson  Name of Person Signing	- Sy S	Signature	The second of th	5 Date	
Reg. No. 39,882 Tot	al number of pages including co	ver sheet, attac	chments, and docum	ent:	

Serial No. 08/953,160 Filed: October 17, 1997

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Meyer L. Ruthenberg, of 10730 Hewitt Farms Road, Baltimore County, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117, Douglas H. Silate, of 139 Foxtail Court, Anne Arundel County, Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061, and Barry E. Larkin, of 2403 Hartfell Road, Baltimore County, Timonium, Maryland 21093, invented certain new and useful (Docket UCM 098 P2) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REGISTERING PROCESSING HEADS for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, United Container Machinery, Inc., a corporation of the State of Maryland, with a place of business at 5200 Glen Arm Road, Glen Arm, Maryland 21057, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 9395 FRAME: 0794

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this 7 day of 1997.
Meyer L. Ruthenberg  Douglas H. Silate  Barry E. Larkin
State of Naryland
County ( ss County ( ss County ( state of ) state of ) ss County ( state of ) state of ) ss County ( state of ) state of ) ss County ( state of ) sta
On this <u>9</u> day of <u>Uselev</u> , 1997, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Meyer L. Ruthenberg, Douglas H. Silate and Barry E. Larkin personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Carol Jan Bound

RECORDED: 08/14/1998